

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9414/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in RFA No.46/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SHAKUN JAISWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANAND PERSHAD JAISWAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9425 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9631 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 9677 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 01/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Sood, Adv.
Mr. Vidit Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Harleen Singh, Adv.

Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Dr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malini Sud, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Khurana, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Kumar Khaitan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arvind Nigam, Adv.
Mr. Akshey Makhija, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Seth, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kr. Jha, Adv.

Mr. Divyam Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for final disposal on a non miscellaneous
day in the fourth week of April, i.e. on 23.04.2013.

Pendency of the special leave petitions shall not preclude

the Trial Judge to deal with interlocutory applications.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER